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SIRA telehealth item numbers for medical
practitioners - effective 1 July 2022

This document lists the 53 telehealth item numbers SIRA has introduced for medical practitioners.
Medical practitioners are to bill for telehealth consultations using the same AMA Fees List item
number normally billed for a face to face consultation, with the addition of a ‘T’ as a suffix to the
item number.

Telehealth means delivery of consultations via video or telephone. Consultations would be
inclusive of any electronic communication to support the delivery of the treatment service. No
additional fee (e.g. facility fees) can be charged in relation to the consultation.

Practitioners are responsible for delivering telehealth consultations in accordance with the
principles of professional conduct and the relevant professional and practice guidelines to
ensure that all care is taken to ensure the safety, appropriateness and effectiveness of the
service.

All medical practitioners treating workers compensation patients should refer to the Workers
Compensation (Medical Practitioner Fees) Order current at the date services are delivered for further
information.

AMA Fees List item | SIRA code (where a Fee Note
number telehealth service)

AAO010 AAO10T $42.50
AA020 AA020T $86.00
AA030 AA030T $158.00
AA040 AA040T $240.00
AA050 AA050T $64.00
AA060 AA060T $128.00
AA070 AAOQ70T $235.00
AA080 AA080T $360.00
AA800 AA800T $410.00
AA900 AAQ00T $350.00
AA905 AAQ05T $235.00
AA910 AAQ10T $196.00
AB005 ABOO5T $42.50
ABO15 ABO15T $86.00



AB025
ABO35
AC500

AC510

AC600

AC610

ADO10
ADO20
AE115
AE125
AF010
AF020
AF185
AF187
AF200
AF210
AF380
AF385
AGO05
AGO15
AJO10
AJO20

ABO25T
ABO35T
AC500T

AC510T

AC600T

AC610T

ADO10T
ADO20T
AENST
AE125T
AFO10T
AF020T
AF185T
AF187T
AF200T
AF210T
AF380T
AF385T
AGOOS5T
AGO15T
AJO10T
AJO20T

$158.00
$240.00
$188.00

$100.00

$285.00

$100.00

$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00
$355.00
$164.00

Medical practitioners who meet the
definition of ‘surgeon’ in accordance
with SIRA’s workers compensation
Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA
Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon
Fees Order for the relevant AC500T
fee.

Medical practitioners who meet the
definition of ‘surgeon’ in accordance
with SIRA’s workers compensation
Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA
Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon
Fees Order for the relevant AC510T
fee.

Medical practitioners who meet the
definition of ‘surgeon’ in accordance
with SIRA’s workers compensation
Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA
Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon
Fees Order for the relevant ACG00T
fee.

Medical practitioners who meet the
definition of ‘surgeon’ in accordance
with SIRA’s workers compensation
Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA
Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon
Fees Order for the relevant AC610T
fee.



AJO46 AJO46T $615.00
AJO47 AJO47T $310.00
AMOQOT AMOO1T $810.00
AMO002 AMOO02T $540.00
AMO004 AMO04T $440.00
AMO10 AMO10T $98.00

AMO15 AMO15T $196.00
AMO025 AMO25T $295.00
AMO035 AMO35T $395.00
AMO045 AMO45T $445.00
AMO55 AMO55T $490.00
AM125 AM125T $122.00
AM135 AM135T $158.00
AM145 AM145T $235.00
AM155 AM155T $295.00
AM165 AM165T $395.00
AM175 AM175T $200.00

Disclaimer

This publication may contain information that relates to the regulation of workers compensation insurance, motor accident
compulsory third party (CTP) insurance and home building compensation in NSW. This publication does not represent a
comprehensive statement of the law as it applies to particular problems or to individuals, or as a substitute for legal advice.
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