## State Insurance Regulatory Authority



## SIRA

## SIRA telehealth item numbers for medical practitioners – effective 1 July 2022

This document lists the 53 telehealth item numbers SIRA has introduced for medical practitioners. Medical practitioners are to bill for telehealth consultations using the same AMA Fees List item number normally billed for a face to face consultation, with the addition of a 'T' as a suffix to the item number.

Telehealth means delivery of consultations via video or telephone. Consultations would be inclusive of any electronic communication to support the delivery of the treatment service. No additional fee (e.g. facility fees) can be charged in relation to the consultation.

Practitioners are responsible for delivering telehealth consultations in accordance with the principles of professional conduct and the relevant professional and practice guidelines to ensure that all care is taken to ensure the safety, appropriateness and effectiveness of the service.

All medical practitioners treating workers compensation patients should refer to the *Workers Compensation (Medical Practitioner Fees) Order* current at the date services are delivered for further information.

AMA Fees List item number	SIRA code (where a telehealth service)	Fee	Note
AA010	AA010T	\$42.50	
AA020	AA020T	\$86.00	
AA030	AA030T	\$158.00	
AA040	AA040T	\$240.00	
AA050	AA050T	\$64.00	
AA060	AA060T	\$128.00	
AA070	AA070T	\$235.00	
AA080	AA080T	\$360.00	
AA800	AA800T	\$410.00	
AA900	AA900T	\$350.00	
AA905	AA905T	\$235.00	
AA910	AA910T	\$196.00	
AB005	AB005T	\$42.50	
AB015	AB015T	\$86.00	

AB025	AB025T	\$158.00	
AB035	AB035T	\$240.00	
AC500	AC500T	\$188.00	Medical practitioners who meet the definition of 'surgeon' in accordance with SIRA's workers compensation Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon Fees Order for the relevant AC500T fee.
AC510	AC510T	\$100.00	Medical practitioners who meet the definition of 'surgeon' in accordance with SIRA's workers compensation Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon Fees Order for the relevant AC510T fee.
AC600	AC600T	\$285.00	Medical practitioners who meet the definition of 'surgeon' in accordance with SIRA's workers compensation Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon Fees Order for the relevant AC600T fee.
AC610	AC610T	\$100.00	Medical practitioners who meet the definition of 'surgeon' in accordance with SIRA's workers compensation Fees Orders can refer to the SIRA Surgeon or Orthopaedic Surgeon Fees Order for the relevant AC610T fee.
AD010	AD010T	\$355.00	
AD020	AD020T	\$164.00	
AE115	AE115T	\$355.00	
AE125	AE125T	\$164.00	
AF010	AF010T	\$355.00	
AF020	AF020T	\$164.00	
AF185	AF185T	\$355.00	
AF187	AF187T	\$164.00	
AF200	AF200T	\$355.00	
AF210	AF210T	\$164.00	
AF380	AF380T	\$355.00	
AF385	AF385T	\$164.00	
AG005	AG005T	\$355.00	
AG015	AG015T	\$164.00	
AJ010	AJ010T	\$355.00	
AJ020	AJ020T	\$164.00	

AJ046	AJ046T	\$615.00	
AJ047	AJ047T	\$310.00	
AM001	AM001T	\$810.00	
AM002	AM002T	\$540.00	
AM004	AM004T	\$440.00	
AM010	AM010T	\$98.00	
AM015	AM015T	\$196.00	
AM025	AM025T	\$295.00	
AM035	AM035T	\$395.00	
AM045	AM045T	\$445.00	
AM055	AM055T	\$490.00	
AM125	AM125T	\$122.00	
AM135	AM135T	\$158.00	
AM145	AM145T	\$235.00	
AM155	AM155T	\$295.00	
AM165	AM165T	\$395.00	
AM175	AM175T	\$200.00	

## Disclaimer

This publication may contain information that relates to the regulation of workers compensation insurance, motor accident compulsory third party (CTP) insurance and home building compensation in NSW. This publication does not represent a comprehensive statement of the law as it applies to particular problems or to individuals, or as a substitute for legal advice.

SIRA, Level 14-15, 231 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Website <u>www.sira.nsw.gov.au</u>

Catalogue no. SIRA09096

© State of New South Wales through the State Insurance Regulatory Authority NSW. This copyright work is licensed under a Creative Commons Australia Attribution 4.0 license, <u>http://creativecommons.org/licenses/bynd/4.0/legalcode</u>